

December 17, 2025  
Sl. No.25  
Court No.1  
s.biswas

MAT 1966 of 2025  
With  
CAN 1 of 2025

*Manas Kumar Ghorai and others*  
*vs.*  
*The State of West Bengal and others*

Mr. Bhaskar Chandra Manna  
... for the appellants  
Mr. Amal Kr. Sen  
Mr. Lal Mohan Basu  
... for the State

Per, Partha Sarathi Sen, J.

1. As prayed for by Mr. Manna, learned advocate for the petitioners, let this matter be listed in the combined monthly list of January 2026 under the same heading.

**(Sujoy Paul, A.C.J.)**

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**