

14.01.2026
Item No.08
Ct. No.01
RP

MAT 1966 of 2025
+
IA No.CAN 1 of 2025
Manas Kumar Ghorai & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Bhaskar Chandra Manna
...For Appellants

PER, SUJOY PAUL,ACJ.:

1. Learned advocate for the appellants prays for and granted two weeks time.
2. Let the matter be listed after two weeks.

[SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.]

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]