

05.02.2026
Item No. 8
PG/
Ct. No.1

**M.A.T. 1966 of 2025
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025
Manas Kumar Ghorai & Ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Bhaskar Chandra Manna.....for the appellants

Mr. Amal Kr. Sen, Ld. AAG

Mr. Lal Mohan Basufor the State

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. It is submitted on behalf of the appellants that private respondents could not be served as yet.
3. He prays for accommodation.
4. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
5. Let this matter be listed after two weeks.
6. Appellants are directed to cause service of notice upon the private respondents in the meantime and on the adjourned date, they shall file affidavit of service.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)