

26.02.2026
Item No.12
Ct. No.1
KS

M.A.T. 1966 of 2025
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025
Manas Kumar Ghorai & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. B. C. Manna

Ms. Munmun Sett

Ms. Moumita Biswas

.....For the Appellants

Mr. Amal Kr. Sen, Ld. A.A.G.

Mr. Lal Mohan Basu

.....For the State

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. At the time of hearing, Mr. Manna, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submits before this Court that he intends to serve the private respondent and for which, he needs 10 days accommodation.
2. In our considered view, the prayer, as made by Mr. Manna, is innocuous in nature and accordingly, prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.
3. Let this matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of April, 2026 under the same heading.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)